cases), or/ and kept receiving protection services (as trafficking victims) during the reporting period.  

The data were derived from:  

a. the reports regarding trafficking victims that were detected and/or received protection services in 

the country from January 1st 2024 until December 31st 2024, and which amount to four hundred and sixty-

five (465) cases, as well as  

b. the procedure of monitoring the cases of the victims that were reported to the NRM within 20193, 

20204, 20215, 20226 and 20237, and kept receiving services during the reporting period (2024). During 2024, 

three hundred and nine (309) cases of the last five years remained “open” as they continued to receive 

protection services. In Part A of this report brief data of these cases are presented. 

*** 

It should be reminded that human trafficking victims8 are reported to the Mechanism, regardless of whether

[...]

Other EU Countries Greece

Nationality - Child Victims

EU countries originate from Bulgaria and Romania, while in the category “countries outside EU” 

Albania is included. 

Overall, open cases from earlier years, as expected, decrease over time. So, two hundred and 

fifty-six cases (256) cases reported in 2023 remain open, forty-one (41) from 2022 and twelve (12) 

from the years 2019-2021.  

The services that victims kept receiving during 2024 are the following: 

The range of services that adult victims keep receiving shows their multi-level needs, as well as

[...]

service, this is provided in accommodation facilities of RIS for asylum seekers (islands and mainland), 

which highlights the need to strengthen the provision of services with the aim of social integration of 

the victims after their identification. Indicatively, out of the one hundred and thirty-eight (138) victims 

who were or are still residing in relevant facilities, the majority are women.  

Among them, a significant number (40 cases) face additional vulnerabilities, such as single 

parenthood or pregnancy, which makes the provision of holistic support and protection even more

[...]

offences committed by them while being under exploitation; in one (1) case prosecution was terminated 

following the application of the non-punishment principle.13  

PART B: NEW CASES OF 2024  

The number of reports sent to the NRM during 2024 reached four hundred and ninety-two (492) in 

total, which correspond to four hundred and sixty-five (465) new cases, since twenty-one (21) of these, 

reports were submitted by two different Actors, while for six (6) cases from previous years, reports were 

resubmitted in 2024 by other Actors The reports of the four hundred sixty-five (465) new cases of 2024 

originated from both Public Sector Services (369) and Civil Society Organizations as well as International 

Organizations (96). 

Labour exploitation was recorded for the first time as the predominant form of exploitation (a total

[...]

communication applications such as Telegram and WhatsApp, as well as social media platforms like 

TikTok, Facebook, and Instagram. 

1. DEMOGRAPHICS OF TRAFFICKING VICTIMS – NEW CASES 2024 

1.I. Gender 

Out of the total number of new cases recorded - four hundred and sixty-five (465)- this year, three 

hundred and sixty-six (366) concerned adult victims and ninety-nine (99) children. Among child victims, a 

total of fifty-eight (58) were unaccompanied minors, including thirty-two (32) boys and twenty-six (26) 

girls. 

The graphs below depict the gender of the victims as assigned at birth. 

As can be seen from the graphs, three hundred and    

twenty-five (325) new cases concern women and girls, 

and one hundred and forty (140) men and boys 

(including one trans woman).  As a result, the trend 

that appears confirms the gender dimension of the 

phenomenon, as recorded at a global level as well.16

[...]

followed by Pakistan, Morocco, Ethiopia, Guinea, Eritrea, and Syria. 

1.IV. Residence Status 

The vast majority of adult victims reported to the NRM, currently receiving protection services, have applied 

for asylum and is awaiting the examination of their claim.  

Most adult victims, two hundred and twenty-one (221) women and thirty-four (34) men, while they were 

identified and reported to the NRM, they had submitted a request for international protection. 

In addition, twenty-five (25) women and thirty-two (32) men were identified without holding any legal

[...]

of OCGs, as in the latter roles are typically divided among different people involved in the human trafficking 

crime. 

The following section also presents the relationship between recruiters in cases where more than 

one individual was reported to have played this role: one hundred eighteen (118) adult victims’ cases, the 

majority of which involved recruiters that were reported as acquainted with each other, while in twenty-two 

(22) cases of child victims, the recruiters were either in a romantic relationship (9 cases) or were simply 

acquaintances (8 cases involving unaccompanied minors).

[...]

In sixty-five (65) cases the relevant information remains unspecified (49 adults, 16 

children). 

4.I. Forms of exploitation 

Labour exploitation was recorded as the prevailing form of exploitation in the NRM reported cases 

for 2024, in contrast to all previous years, since the Mechanism began operating in 2019, with two hundred 

fourteen (214) cases. Sexual exploitation was reported as the second most frequent form, with one hundred 

eighty-three (183) cases. However, among adult victims, the recorded cases of labour exploitation (176) were 

nearly equal to those of sexual exploitation (177). Regarding child victims, exploitation of begging remains, 

as in previous years, the most frequently reported form, although labour exploitation showed increased rates